

MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

Ø**⊥**-₽

DEP14558

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S	HIP VIA		F.O.	В	F)	REIGHT TERMS
02/23/							<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		03/10/	2009			В	ID (DPENING T	TIME O	1:30P	М
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	MOD	CAT. NO:	ITEM	INUMBER		UNIT F	PRICE		AMOUNT
Net of the	****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM N	10.1 *	***	******	*******	*	
	DRAINA SHEETS	GE PRO AND T	JECT HE RE	TO DI SULTI	STRIBUT	E THE AND RE	PRE- VISE	HT) PORTA BID SIGN ED BID SC ETING.	1-IN .		
	BID DA AT 1:3		OPEN	ING T	IME REM	IAIN UN	CHA	NGED AS 0	3/10/09		1 1
				. 4							
. •	*****	* * * * *	* * * * *	* NO	OTHER C	HANGES	**	******	**** ***		
		;									
									OEM		
and New York								760000000000000000000000000000000000000	PURCHAS DIVISION	NG.	
0001		:	JВ		962-73						
	RECLAM	1 :MOITA	REST	ORATI	ON OF I	AND &	отне	ER PROPER	TIFS		
·		· • .		4	-						,
	<i>a</i> *****	THIS	IS T	IE EN	D OF RF	Q DE	P14	558 ****	* TOTAL	: 4	119,834.
			- !								
					.:						
	N			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO			DITIONS			
SIGNATURE TIME	D INL	DAM	11			TELEPHO	火) -	139 H3	G 7 DATE	210	12009
TITLE PARCE	/~~ 1	FE	IN ST	1010	1563			4 2 2	' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 	S TO BE I	NOTED ABOVE



BOOKE

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

TERMS OF SALE

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ADRIAN (CUTRIGHT) PORTALS & DRAINAGE PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR BUCKHANNON, WEST VIRGINIA, (UPSHUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/10/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: SITE 1, FROM BUCKHANNON, TAKE RT. 20 SOUTH TO ADRIAN. AFTER PASSING THE VILLAGE HARDWARE STORE, TURN LEFT AT THE NEXT DRIVEWAY. THE CUTRIGHT PROPERTY HAS A BLUE AND WHITE TRAILER AND A SMALL WHITE HOUSE. SITE 2, ALTON ROAD (CR 20/10). PROCEED 2.2 MILES, CROSSING TWO BRIDGES, AND PARK ON THE IMMEDIATELY AFTER CROSSING THE SECOND BRIDGE. PORTAL #1 IS ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE CREEK, ABOUT 20' ABOVE THE STREAM. PORTAL #2 IS 450 FEET DOWN-STREAM AND LOCATED IN THE WOODS ON THE HILLSIDE ABOUT 150 FEET SOUTHWEST OF THE COUNTY ROAD. PORTAL #3 IS LOCATED 750 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST OF THE BRIDGE JUST ABOVE THE OLD HAULROAD THAT PARALLELS THE STREAM. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQ NUMBER **DEP14558**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	A	F,O,B		FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>			<u>, </u>	·		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/10/				BID	<u>OPENING TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY		CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						<u> </u>	3		
	•								
ŧ	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFICA	\TIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDE	Р.	
							STON, WV 253		,
							O NON-REFUND		
* 1.						IECK OR	MONEY ORDER		
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE ACC	EPT	ED.			i	the second second
						-			
	EXHIBI	T 5	1-				. •		
	WEST V	TROTAL	A CODE	21-	1D-6:BD0V	IDEC TH	AT. ANY COLT	.	
							AT: ANY SOLI UCTION CONTR		
							D FOR THE WO		
							T OF COMPLIA		·
							AFFIDAVIT M		
							S EVIDENCE O		
•	THE VE	NDOŘ'S	COMPLI	LANC	E WITH THE	E PROVI	SIONS OF ART	ICLE	
					WEST VIRG				
							WITH THE BI	D	
	SHALL	RESULT	IN DIS	SQUA	LIFICATIO	OF SU	CH BID.		
* *	NOTTOE	TO DD	OCEED.	77.11	TO CONTOA	.T TO T	O BE PERFORM		
							ICE TO PROCE		
							ED, THE FULL		
							ERED NOTICE		
	PROCEE								
						the second			
							ING RESERVES		
							ELY UPON WRI		
							OR WORKMANSH		·
					S OF THE 1		DO NOT CONF	UKM	
	HEREIN		CIPICA	TON	S OF THE !	מאא מזנ	CONTRACT	i	
	11,610,611	•							
:	WAGE R	ATES:	THE CO	NTRA	CTOR OR SI	JBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL	PAY	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE L	J.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM	WAGE	. :
	RATES	AS EST	ABLISHE	ED F	OR UPSHUR	COUNTY	, PURSUANT	·	·
				SEE OF	ÆRSE SIDE FOR TE	PAS AND COM	IDITIONS		
BIGNATURE	O	۱ ۱۸۱	1			FELEPHONE -	'	DATE	2/0/2000
TITLE ()	Naxs.	Mood	all			<i>301</i> 4 7	394397		31912009
"- Presi	lden 7	<i>†</i> 「"	''' 870	30 B	01563		ADDRESS C	HANGES .	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

					P. 100		e e
DATE PRIN	-paraparaparanag	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:							<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/10/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT

	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
					APPLY TO THIS F	ROJECT.)	
							ĺ
					RENCES MADE TO A		• • •
, .					DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
					CONTAINED IN TH		
t expense					TITUTE OF ARCHIT]
11,1 × ×	PERTAI	NING T	о тні	S CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	·
4 · · · · ·	MODKER	CI COM	DENCA	T T ON .	VENDOD TO DEOL	TDED TO DOCUTE	
·					VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI		
	A CERT	TETCAT	E PRO	n wok	KEKS CUMPENSALI	UN IF SUCCESSFUI	- • <u> </u>
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	Δ REDUTREMENT	·
		S CONT		J., _ J.,	DECON NILL DE	ר וובעטגוובוובווו	
			. 1	٠			
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
	OF COM	IMERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
1 1 1 1 1		ICE OF			UNLESS OTHERWIS		
					MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
et e d'annue de la company	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.		
			CDIC	/ TNC	UDANOE. CHOOSEO	SELL MEMBOR SHALL	
					URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R		
•					% OF THE AMOUNT		
	AII AII 0	OHI LU	OAL I	0 100	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CUNTRACT	·
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	D THE	STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH. EA	CH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	_
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABOR	?
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
					IN THE FORM OF A		(,
	TKKEVO	CABLE	LETTE	T OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	
:	OUL VEN	OF WES	T VID	TANY	AUTHORIZED TO D		1E
4000					ONLY BE ALLOWED	REDIT SUBMITTED	
	TH LIE	U UF A	POMP	MILL	UNLT DE ALLUWEL	FUR FRUJECIS	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	Called Page 1985 (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1	-
SIGNATURE	DOWN	Wrode	lole		TELEPHONE	739 W397 DATI	3/9/2009
TITLE ()	~~~ 111	IFE	IN		- NO4		~ 1 110001



VENDOR

resident

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC 8 H - p PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALI			SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TER	vis 💮
01/15/	2009										
BID OPENING DATE:		03/10/	2009				BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	J	TEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT	
1. 199 1 1	ACCEP.		N LIE	J OF	THE 5	% BID		CHECKS ARE PERFORMAN			
	BOND (G THE	ROOF	ING S			MAINTENAN BE A REQUI			
	REV. :		****	(***	****	****	****	*****	*****		
	CEXPII COMPLI EVALUA CONTRA	RATION ETE THI ATION T ACTOR.	DATE: S ORIC O DETE THIS	01/3 SINAL RMIN IS A	1/201 FORM E YOU REQU	O) IS TO OB R ELIG IREMEN	ATTAC TAIN IBILI T UND	029-0119 HED. YOU AN AVS DAT TY AS AN A ER 30 CFR	A ML 874.16.		
***	BIDDI1 800-64	NG DOCU 43-9748	MENTS OR WV ****	YOU \W.AV (***	CAN C S.OSM ****	ONTACT RE.GOV ****	****	ATTACHED T AVS OFFICE ******	AT		e juli
	PERSON STATE LICENS	NS DESI MUST B SING BO	A STAT RING T E LICE ARD IS	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP	DE 21 RFORM . TH OWERE	CONTR E WEST D TO I	REQUI ACTIN VIRG SSUE	RES THAT A G WORK IN INIA CONTR THE CONTRA RS LICENSE	THIS ACTORS CTORS		
	MADE I CAPITO RM 749	BY CONT DL COMP 9-B, CH	ACTING LEX,] ARLES	THE 1900	WEST KANAW WV 25	VIRGI HA BLV 305, P	NIA D D. E, H. 30	IVISION OF BLDG. 6, 4-558-7890 IRES ANY	LABOR		
t jet	PROSPE NUMBER		BIDDER EIR B	R TO	INCLU		CONT	RACTORS LI	CENSE		
SIGNATURE - I.	<u> </u>	7 11.5	ا ۱۸ امار	· /			EPHONE		DATE	2/0/200	\sim
<u> </u>	<u>max</u>	J. NOE	<u>May</u>	<u>ر ر</u>			3 <i>H</i> 7	694397	/	<u>0191906</u>	7
TITLE PROC	10.4	. **		101	115	7. 2		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

₩ Н Р

DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AT	TENTION OF:	
		_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

resident

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATÉ PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/		······································		4	
BID OPENING DATE:	03/10/		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4		/	1	_	·
•	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	owan lupi	M(-	
4.4			1000010001	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	NYYO 6.4 8.34.		
	N				
			WILL BE REQUIRED		
and the second s	•	1 4	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCHASE O	RDER/CONTR	ACI.		
		ΔĐΡ	LICABLE LAW		·
			LIOADEL LAN		·
4 - 4.14	THE WEST VIR	GINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	
			INFORMATION PRO		
			" ISSUED BY THE		
		THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUREMENT.	l e s	the first of the second		
	ANV INFORMAT	TON PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANHAIS OD	
			AL OR WRITTEN, W		
			ION PROVIDED FRO		
	DESCRIBED IN	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.				
	/1> NOTTOR ~		٠.		
	(1) NOTICE T			NEDETH TO TO BE	.
			N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
			ECEIVED. IN THE		
			RENCE IS REQUIRE		
	PROCEED SHAL	L BE THE S	PECIFIC DATE EST		
	PRE-CONSTRUC	TION CONFE	RENCE.	1 · · ·	·
	(2) CHARANTE	E AND MARK	TEMANOE.		
	(2) GUARANTE		ENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSH	TO AFFECTED BY	
			JECT TO THE GUAR		n
			CTIVE TRADES. I		
			OM OR A SPECIAL		. -
,			 Verse side for terms and coi	INITIALIE	
BIGNATURE	- (7) 13	1	والراب والرابي والمرابخ		210120
11.	Ma XX. Was	AAIL	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	39 4397 DATE	319/2009

800101563



HODVER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/	2009						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/10/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
, ·							
1.1	PROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO THE MA	TERIALS AND	
	WORKMA	NSHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTANCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
11 1			i i	, ,	IDERED GUARANTE		
					l .	OF THE ACCEPTANCE	E
1 .	OF THE				THE FINAL ACCEPT		
					LIEVE THE CONTRA		·
						Y MATERIALS, AND	
			1		i	NTEE PERIOD SHAL	-
				E EXP	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACIOR UPON	
	MKILLE	N NOTI	1	NC TU	E ONE-VEAR CHARA	NIEE BEDIOD THE	
	CONTOA					NTEE PERIOD, THE OTHE CONDITIONS	
					F THE ACCEPTANCE	1	·
					E NEGLIGENCE OR		
						ELOPS DURING THE	
					BE CORRECTED BY		
		EXPEN					
				ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT B	
i agrant	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	E
en ja kanta	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.		
		(D)				EGETATION MAY BE	
					TECHNICAL SPECT	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.				
	(3) T	ERMINA					
	TN DAD					LLED IN WHOLE OR	,
					THE DIRECTOR OF	R REMEDY IT MAY	
					E CONTRACTOR IS		
						CE, (DELIVERED B	
					RECEIPT REQUEST		
	1	MINATE			KEOLIII KEQOLO	LD) OI INIEN	1
			·				
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR		_,_				
3		(A)	ОВТА	IN AL	L NECESSARY DIV	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
		oimina and an		Control of the second s			
SIGNATURE 7		1.1		arananan karanan karanan karan	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		010.10
11.	$M \lambda \backslash K$	NADO	4 A D L		[うべな]	7394397 DATE	K1012009

800101563

esident



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14558

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

VENDOR

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/					•		
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/10/		CAT.	BID		01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	MATERI PERMIT (5) T ACCORD RECLAM DRAINA PLANS AND AL MADE P 9 DRAW OF ENV (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	ALS TO (B) S OR R ECHNIC ALL ANCE W IATION GE" P & SPEC L PROV ROPERL INGS A IRONME AYMENT THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT	AND OBTA ELATE AURKTH OF JEE IT OF JEE I	RAND IFRAD CLODER SAND AB IFRAD CLODER SAND SARAGENS BE SARAGENS B	ORTATION OF EQUITIES AND ALL REQUITIONS: THIS CONTRACT SECIFICATIONS PRIBLE AND CONDITIONS AND CONDITIONS AND CONDITIONS AND CONDITIONS BY THE CTION. LETION: SHALL FURNISH TO WITH AN ITEMIZE REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOR THE SHALL BE USED	PMENT AND SHALL BE IN PARED FOR THE PORTALS AND N BY REFERENCE TIONS THEREIN AR AND CONSISTS O WV DEPARTMENT TO DEP AN ZED SCHEDULE OF HE FORM INCLUDED	EF
	(7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA	THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET IT COMP PTCY: NKRUPT	TION CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED IN T CY PR Y NUL	FOR PACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT L AND	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAN INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMN ENT THE VENDOR/O ION, THIS CONTRA VOID, AND IS TO	THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF THE SURES OR THE SUM. CONTRACTOR FILES ACT IS ERMINATED WITHOU	F
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		E OLA (-
	lmast	$\Delta . N \alpha $	<u>adl</u>	11	5077	139 4397 DAT	131912009

800101563



ENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 01/15/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. С. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.

SIGNATURE 300 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



MODE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

PATE: FRINT	1000000000000	35050		IVIO OF OAT		S. Filit V. A	333	f.V.D.	FALIGITI FERIVO
01/15/	<u> 2009</u>								
ID OPENING DATE:		(3/10/	2009	toninamenia.	BIL)	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	C	UAN	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				000000000000000000000000000000000000000	00.3N X 00000				
Jan Carlon							- 1		
	2.	THE	DIRE	CTOR	OF TH	E PURCHASING DE	ΞP	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
						THE USE OF FOR			
1.3	•		DUCTS						
** **				· ·	İ	· ·	- 1		
		Α.	THE	СПСТ	EUB E	ACH CONTRACT IT	rel	M USED DOES NOT	
		т.			1 1	TH OF ONE PERCE			
					1				
					1	COST OR TWO TH			
		•				S (\$2,500.00),			·
· * }								HIS SECTION, THE	
•						LUE OF THE STEE	디	PRODUCT AS	
			DELI	VERED	ТО Т	HE PROJECT OR,	ĺ		, i
No. of the contract of								•	
ALC: NO STATE OF THE STATE OF T		В.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHASIN	١G	DIVISION	·
•			DETE	RMINE	S THA	T SPECIFIED STE	ΞE	L MATERIALS ARE	
the second			NOT	PRODU	CED I	N THE UNITED ST	۲A	TES IN SUFFICIEN	귂
and the state of the second		•			1	HERWISE ARE NOT			
						EET CONTRACT RE			
							٦,		
	٦ .	Λ (ONTRA	CTOP	MHU II	CEC STEEL PRODU	ור	TS IN VIOLATION	
	1				1			CIVIL PENALTIES	
*** ***	1				i	CODE SECTION 5		· ·	
		FUI	KSUANI	א טו	· VA	CODE SECTION 5	A	-3-56.	
	DE.	٠.,		_					
	KFA.	1 (0/01/0	1					
	EXHI	BI	Г 7			·			
	DOME	ST:	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN F	บุ	BLIC WORKS	4
	PROJ	EC.	rs	·					
	IN A	CC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	:	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
						STRUCTION, RECO			
						PROVEMENT OR MA			
								HAN \$50,000 AND,	
								OST OF STEEL IS	
								0,000 POUNDS OF	
	1				l .			l .	
	PIEE	L /	AKE KE	MOTKE	ווי, וו	E STATE MILL AL	ا د	EPT ONLY ALUMINU	
	<u> </u>	2016890 2016890		L	l Seerf	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (100	NDITIONS	
IGNATURE	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE	200000	Inate	10101000
	mo	<u> </u>	$\underline{\wedge}$, VVC	2000	<u>ull</u>	304	_/	394397	<u> 31912009</u>
TILE DUCK	1	1	FE		MI	11/1/2		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

DEP14558

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOCEMA

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F;C):B		FREIGHTTERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:				,							
W.050.000000000000000000000000000000000	lección de la constante de la c	03/10/		333 44 34 3333		RID	<u>OPENING</u>	\$1600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600	1:30	M .	************************
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,					Abor pagagaran	a contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata de la contra	
	GLASS.	np ct	EEI D	BUDIIC	TS PRODUCED	TN T	HE HNITE	D STATES	,		-
					MACHINERY OR						
,					PUBLIC WORK				^		ĺ
	1				SS OR STEEL,						ļ
					AN \$50,000 O						-
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBLIC	WOR	KS PROJE	CTS.			
1,-							g.				
					GLASS OR ST						
ė.					OST OF DOMES						
		UNREAS			UCH COST IS						
					N THE BID PR				•		i
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					STIC ALUMINU						ŀ
	1				D OR PRODUCE S DEFINED BY						
					OREIGN PRODU						
					CTS ARE 30%						ļ
					MADE PRODUC		OKE HIGH	EK III.		•	
	I KIOL			KE TON	THE TROBUG			•			
	IF. PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONTRA	CT U	NDER THE	ABOVE			
+ 1					NG OFFICER O						
					EXISTS A BID						
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS 0	R STE	EL THAT IS R	EASO	NABLE AN	D LOWER			-
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTIC P	טמסא	CTS, THE	SPENDI	1G		ŀ
					WRITING, A						- 1
					T BID FOR SU				S .		
	ł .				ATE IN THEIR			ARE		•	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS	OR S	TEEL.				
		•			• •						
	REV. 3	/00				: *					
	KEV. 3	/00		* *	* * *						ļ
	EXHIBI	т 9									1
		' '									
\$,	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT	OF CONST	RUCTION			
		T ADDE									
4 Z = 1							\wedge				ļ
5 : :				ಂತ್ರಕ್ಷಣಕ್	JEPOE NINE RANTERVA	AND A	MITIANO	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000		**********
SIGNATURE (.	<u> </u>	1,1	. l	SEERE	Verse side for terms. Te je r		ARITION2	DAT	617	112000	
1 ~ 11	Mark	. Waa	ede	<u> </u>		うひょ	139 43	97	310	112009	
TITLE Yresid	ent	FE	N 80	3011	1563	- i ·	ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE	≡]
	EN RESP	ONDING .		INSER		DESS	IN SDACE A	DOVE LABE	ED W	NDOD'	



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

PAGE

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6 H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID DPENING DATE (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14558... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 01563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE 03/10/2009 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 2 NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE

INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

00101

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFO. NO.: **DEP14558** BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



VENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/10/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP GAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				,
		i	0.5	
·				
		·	•	
****	THIS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	558 ***** TOTAL:	<u> </u>
		:		
	,			
				,
4				
	·	·		
		-	·×	
			· ·	
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
·		to the second of	1	
				Ì
			*.	
	SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	I
SIGNATURE WAS	Moddell	TELEPHONE	39 4397 DATE	21912029
TITLE President	FEIN SCOLO			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONGIA UP Try. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101543 Address: P.D. BOX 343
City: SIMPSON State: NV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 341-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-Cowgirlup Dearthlink No
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tina R Wooddell , have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3/9/2009 Twak Woodde President Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up Inc.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

• Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);

• All Directors;

- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;

• Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Ending Date:	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	al Number:	7	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
155181 \ 155181 \ 155181 \ 145987 \ 155181 \	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	

Tmak. Woodder President 3/9/2009

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 1

ADRIAN (CUTRIGHT) PORTALS & DRAINAGE RFQ# DEP14558

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: COWAIV LUP Inc.
Address: P.D. Bo X 243
Simpson W 20425

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6,000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 21300
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2,000
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000
5.0	1620 LF	Sediment Control	3.00	\$ 4,080
6.0	2 Ac	Revegetation	1,900	\$ 3,800
7.1	175 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	340	\$ 5,950-
7.2	225 LF	4' Riprap Channel	27"	\$ 6,075
7.3	60 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	88-	\$ 5,280
7.4	1 Ea	Type "A" Manhole	3,700	\$ 3,700
7.5	135 LF	18" HDPE Pipe	69.0	\$ 9,315
7.6	2 Ea	Concrete Wingwall	500~	\$ 1,000
9.1	3 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	(0,000~	\$ 18,000-
9.2	330 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	29.00	\$ 9,570
9.3	10 Ea	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bag)	40-	\$ 400
9.4	3 Ea	Bat Gate/Seal	8,000	\$ 24,000 ~
11.0	100 LF	3' x 3' Underdrain	68	\$ 6,800-
12.0	8 SY	Pavement Repair	98-	\$ 784-
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$

TOTAL One hundred number thousand eight hundred thirty faw and year outs

Agency	Dep	t. of E	nviror	nmental	Protection
RĚQ.P.	0#	DEP.	14558	3	Protection –

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the und	lersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
_	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 26	3435, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle		rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principa	office in the City of Westfield	Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of Five Percent of the tol	tal amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
			r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		rtain bid or proposal, attached here nt) Portals & Drainage	oto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Upshi	ur County		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
eareem	and shall furnish any other sent created by the accents	ccepted and the Principal shall enter bonds and insurance required by the ance of said bid, then this obligation	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ne bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ty of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed	the penal amount of this o	bligation as herein stated.	
way imj walve n	The Surety, for the value paired or affected by any election of any such extension	xtension of the time within which th	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereur	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca			resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	_day of March	, 2009	
	3/7		
Prihelpa	al Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
. '.			(Name of Principal)
: :			By Man Voodall
٠.	į.		(Must be President or Vice President)
•			(Title)
			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety	Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			PH0001
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/31/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to Individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)---

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and its hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any son or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of A.D., 2006 . AUGUST

Corporate SURAL Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

The second

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Sertior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.1



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this $10 ext{th}$ day of In Witness Whereof, I h March



ARTIONAL INS Same #



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

RF(Q No	•
-----	------	---

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

-	
٠	019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: (OWAIY)	Un Inc.		
Authorized Signature:	7 11 4 1 4 1 4 4	Date:	3/9/2009
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			,